RESOURCE https://www.johansondielectrics.com/ac-safety-capacitors16
LW
T E/B
End
Metalization
Safety Ratings
Safety
Rating

Notes Tanceram IR = 100 ΩF or 10 GΩ, Tanceram DF for Vrated > 50 VDC = 5% max., & Tanceram DF for Vrated < 25 VDC,
DF = 10% max.
HOW TO ORDER
SC DP 502 W 102 J 4 GF 001 E
Subfamily Size Voltage DTC Capacitance Tol Mark Termination Special
Code Pack
SC = AC
Safety Caps
PME
DP = 1808
ED = 2211
DR = 1812
EF = 2220
302 = 250VAC
[2500V Impulse]
502 = 250VAC
[5000V Impulse
G = NP0/C0G
W =X7R
1st two digits are
significant; 3rd digit
denotes number of
zeros.
101 = 100 pF
103 = 0.01 µF
105 = 1.00 µF
J = ± 5%
K = ± 10%
M = ± 20%
 4 = Required
safety mark
GV = Ni/Sn
(RoHS)
GF = Polyterm
Sn (RoHS)
001 = Default
catalog item
B = Bulk
E = 7" Reel Emb Tape
U = 13" Reel Emb Tape
Example: SCDP502W102J4GF001E Capacitors Safety Caps - PME, X1/Y2, 1808, X7R, 5000V, 1000pF±5%, Polyterm Sn (RoHS), 7" Reel Embossed Tape
AC Safety (UL / TUV Certified) Continued
Capacitors - High Temperature Capacitors (HTC)
RESOURCE https://www.johansondielectrics.com/ac-safety-capacitors18
1808
5 p
F
10
 pF
12
 pF
15
 pF
18
 pF
22
 pF
27
 pF
33
 pF
47
 pF
56
 pF
68
 pF
10
0 p
F
12
0 p